

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)
IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No....CC.....No.
21757 OF 2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

K. LEELA

...Petitioner

Versus

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR &
ARBITRATOR & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. Sajith P., Advocate on 26th October, 2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 30.03.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 226 of 2015.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special leave petition have been filed. There is delay of 92 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and delay of 11 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 05.12.2015 stating therein that petitioners have already filed all the relevant exhibits alongwith the SLP as annexures with are quite sufficient for the purpose of the admission hearing of the above matter. Hence requested to register the SLP at his own risk (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 05.12.2015 has been annexed at Page No. 59 of the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications alongwith matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of December, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR