

**SECTION- XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 35515 OF 2015**

K. LEELA

...Petitioner

Versus

**THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR &
ARBITRATOR & ANR.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04th May, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 27.7.2016.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that the Counsel for the both Respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 25th July, 2016.

Copy to:-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1. Mr. Sajith P., Advocate (67, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. M. T. George, Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3