

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . C H I R A G B H A N U S I N G H

P e t i t i o n (s) f o r S p e c i a l L e a v e t o A p p e a l (C) N o (s) . 3 5 5 1 5 / 2 0 1 5

K. LEELA

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

T H E D I S T R I C T C O L L E C T O R & A R B I T R A T O R & A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(with office report)

D a t e : 2 7 / 0 7 / 2 0 1 6 T h i s p e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s) M s . R u m a P a t h a k , A d v .
M r . S a j i t h . P , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s) M r . C . K . S a s i , A d v .
M r . M . T . G e o r g e , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB