

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35515/2015

K. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ARBITRATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 779/2019, 31154/2018 & 31159-64/2018 to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31154/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158993/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158995/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158996/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163789/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163788/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.163787/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 779/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184207/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184202/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.184205/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.184210/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 06-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhrov Nayar,Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr.M.Venmani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.1 & 4-6 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.11.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.7 & 8.

List the matter again on 11.07.2019.

SLP(C) No. 779/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31154/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB