

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35515/2015

K. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ARBITRATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos.31159-64/2018 to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163789/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163788/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.163787/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Dhuruv Naiyar, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeb, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 31159-31164/2018

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 6 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of

ITEM NO.22

2

notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.7 and 8.

List again on 18.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG