

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35515/2015  
(Only SLP Nos.31159-64/2018 to be listed before the Court of Ld.  
Registrar on 18.11.2019 )

K. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ARBITRATOR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163789/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.163788/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING and IA No.163787/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR  
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Nayar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.  
None appeared for the Respondents.

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps  
in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 8 within two weeks.

List again on 24.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar