

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35515/2015

K. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ARBITRATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos.31159-64/2018 & 15129-15133/2019 to be listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 24.1.2020)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15129-15133/2019 (XII)

(IA No.144955/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS
IA No. 144955/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163789/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.163788/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING and IA No.163787/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 605/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193732/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.193734/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193736/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Ms. Neetika Sharma,Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. G. Suvin Kumaran,Adv.

Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 15129-15133/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No.6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 31159-31164/2018

Respondent Nos.7 and 8 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 25.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG