

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35515/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2015 in WA No. 226/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ARBITRATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15129-15133/2019 (XII)

(IA No.144955/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS
IA No. 144955/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 32788-32789/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 167594/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 167593/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 31156-31158/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 162046/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162047/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 779/2019 (XII)

IA No. 184207/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 184210/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 31151/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 159615/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 159619/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 31154/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 158995/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 158996/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 6604/2019 (XII)
 (IA No. 35889/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 605/2020 (IX)

Diary No(s). 13668/2020 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 63293/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18291/2021 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144713/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT..)

SLP(C) No. 19058/2021 (IX)
 (IA No. 149186/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 31159-31164/2018 (XII)
 (IA No. 163788/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 163787/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12940/2022 (IX)
 (IA No. 102320/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
 Mr. Benny Antony Parel, Adv.
 Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
 Ms. Anupriya, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

 Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.
 For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

 Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanan Tirthkar, Adv.
 Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

 Mr. Raunak Vuttsya, Adv.

Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last chance for filing
counter affidavits in all the matters.

List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)